06/12/2020 506104585

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6151307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS C. LAWSON	07/06/2012
DOUGLAS J. REICHARD	08/28/2012
JOSEPH A. HARKULICH	09/12/2012
RAINER HESSMER	08/27/2012
SUJEET CHAND	08/27/2012
DAVID W. FARCHMIN	08/29/2012
MICHAEL JOHN PANTALEANO	09/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16900022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION / AT&W ATTENTION: LI Correspondent Name:

1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P084US1CON2/ALBRP736C			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. STEED			
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Steed/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020			

PATENT REEL: 052926 FRAME: 0735

506104585

Total Attachments: 9 source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page1.tif source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page2.tif source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page3.tif source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page4.tif source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page5.tif source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page6.tif source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page7.tif source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page8.tif source=2012P-084-US1-CON2_Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 052926 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Douglas C. Lawson of Silverado, California; Douglas J. Reichard of Fairview Park, Ohio; Joseph A. Harkulich of Willoughby, Ohio; Rainer Hessmer of Rancho Santa Margarita, California; Sujeet Chand of Brookfield, Wisconsin; David W. Farchmin of Grafton, Wisconsin; and Michael John Pantaleano of Willoughby, Ohio (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>CLOUD GATEWAY FOR INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION INFORMATION AND CONTROL SYSTEMS</u>, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 12AB084-US-A, in the patent files of Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

12AB084-US ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed: Dat	e: 7/6/2012-
DOUGLAS C. LAWSON	
CERTIFICATI	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	
County of	
On before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>DOUGLAS C. LA</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	WSON
	_ personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SEE CALIFORNIA NOTARY, ATTACHED
	Signature of Notary Public

Page 2 of 8

State of California	pando se	
County of Orange		
On SULY 6 2/12-before me,	Core Defens PS Here Insen Name and Title of the Citicor Name of Core Defens PS Name of State of Stat	dre
personally appeared <i>\\\</i>	ST C. CAW Son	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	who proved to me on the basis of	
de die des des des des des des des des des de	evidence to be the person(s) whose is subscribed to the within instrument and	
KORY R. MOORE LS Commission # 1952812	to me that he/she/they executed	
S Notary Public - California	his/her/kheir authorized capacity(les);	and that by
Orange County Sau Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2015	his/her/their signature(s) on the in	
My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2015	person(s), or the entity upon behalf person(s) acted, executed the instrument	
	harsonles avien, avaonten me memmi	sere.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU	
	laws of the State of California that	the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature: VA	
Place Botary Seel Above	Signature: <u>() </u>	šc
	of by law, it may prove valueble to persons relying on the top and realtachment of this form to another document	
	loval and reallachment of this form to another document	} :•
Description of Attached Document	nert at long troms	
The of Type of Document: 21 d 19 mgs r	Number of Pages:	***************************************
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Individual	Individual	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Fop of the	umb here ☐ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐	Top of thumb here
Altorney in Faci	1.1 Attorney in Fact	
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Consider as Consider	
Guardian or Conservator	C) Guardian of Conservator	
Programme Transport	3.3 Untert	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:	
<u>[</u>	1	

PATENT REEL: 052926 FRAME: 0739

Assignment of Invention To Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.

Signed: Date:
Douglas J. Reichard 6/28/2012
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Ohio
County of Cuyahopa
on August 28,2012 before me, Yvette Steiger, Notry Rublic
Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>DOUGLAS J. REICHARD</u>
Name(s) of Signer(s)



_ personally known to me - OR - _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Yvette Stelger Notary Public - State of Ohlo Cuyahoga County Comm. Exp June 23, 2014

Page 3 of 8

Assignment of Invention To Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.

Signed:	Date:
Jun 2	12 SER ZOIZ
JOSEPH A. HARKULICH	
CERTIFIC	ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Ohio	
County of Cuyah Ogra	
on September 12, 2012 before	
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>JOSEPH A. H</u> Name(s) of Signe	



_ personally known to me - OR - _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature of Notary Public

Yvette Steiger Notary Public - State of Ohio Cuyahoga County Comm. Exp June 23, 2014

Page 4 of 8

Assignment of Invention To Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.

Signed: Date	2;
RAINER HESSMER	8/27/2012
	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>California</u>	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Ornge</u>	
A. 8-27.01.	
personally appeared <u>RAINER HESSME</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	
State of California, County of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 2) day of Subscribed to me to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) who appeared before me.	_ personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
KORY R. MOORE Commission # 1952812 Notary Public - California Grange County My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2015	Signature of Notary Public

Page 5 of 8

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION To ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:
SUJEET CHAND	8/27/12
<u>CERTIFI</u>	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Wisconsin	
County of Milwankee	*
On Aug. 27, 2012 befo	ore me, <u>Patricia A. Snopek, Notavy lablic</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>SUJEET CH</u> Name(s) of Sig	
	_ personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same

in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Satricio A. Snopel
Signature of Notary Public
Comm. esp. 9/10/12

Assignment of Invention To ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed;	Da	te:			
DAVID W. FARCH	MIMI	Jugust 29,	2012		
	CERTIFICATI	E OF ACKNOW	LEDGMENT		
State of Wisc	OXf2+\(\alpha\)		· ·		
County of	Lwavkee		مد		
On August 29.	<u> ૨૦૧૨</u> before me,	Rosavio Name and Title of O	C, Guada Micer (e.g., "Jane E	vrama, Notary Doc, Notary Public")	Public
personally appeared	DAVID W. FARC	HMIN	***************************************		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)				
		nersonally l	nown to me - O	R - proved to me	3 8 3

A PARTICION OF THE PART

__personally known to me - OR -_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Page 7 of 8

Assignment of Invention To Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.

Signed:	Date:
MICHAEL JOHN PANTALEANO	9/5/201Z
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of Chico	
County of Cuyahoga	
on September 2012 before	eme, Trette Stelsee Notthy Rubbe Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe," Notary Public")	
personally appeared MICHAEL JOHN PANTALEANO Name(s) of Signer(s)	

_ personally known to me - OR - _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

A Secretarian second

Signature of Notary Rublic

Yvette Steiger Volery Public - State of Ohio Cuyahoge County Comm. Exp June 23, 2014

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 06/12/2020